

SC 305/22

Order no 8
16.12.22

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge. The sole accused person on J/C is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.Ld. P.P files hazira. None moves on behalf of the accused person. The case is adjourned in the interest of justice.

To 13.01.23 for production and consideration of charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas