

S.C. 305/2022

Order no.10

Dated, 06.02.2023

Today is fixed for report of the I.O. and hearing the bail petition.
Heard the Ld. Advocate on the bail petition.

From the report, it appears no conclusive report from Electoral Registration Officer 106-Jagaddal Assembly Constituency, North 24 Parganas for verification of the Voter Identity Card in the name of Biswajit Biswas was received by the I.O.

Since there is no conclusive document with regard to the plea of Indian Citizenship taken by the accused, I am not inclined to allow the bail prayer at this stage. Accordingly, bail petition stands rejected.

To 03.03.2023 for production and charge.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat